Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-23-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

103325199 x SHEET

R

PATENTS ONL!			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Felipe Pena	Name: Shade Construction, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
	748.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8505 Chancellor Row		
Execution Date(s) October //, 2006  Assignment  Merger	<u><del>2</del></u> ~		
	City: Dallas		
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u> </u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:75247		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
——————————————————————————————————————	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent <b>N</b> o.(s)		
Additional numbers at	l tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: David H. Judson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 15950 Dallas Parkway, Suite 225	Enclosed		
Street Address. 10900 Dallas Farkway, Suite 220	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	O. Doumant Information		
City: Dallas	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Texas Zip:75248			
Phone Number: 972-385-2018	004		
Fax Number: <u>253-369-3141</u>			
Email Address: mail@davidjudson.com	Authorized User Name David H. Judson		
O Signatura			
9. Signature: Signature	October/, 2006		
	Total number of pages including cover		
David H. Judson Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018426 FRAME: 0627

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I,

(1) <u>Felipe Pena</u> of <u>Southlake</u>, County of Dallas, State of Texas;

have invented a new, original and ornamental design for an article of manufacture, namely, a:

## RAFTER ELEMENT WITH QUAD EXTENSIONS FOR USE IN AN OUTDOOR STRUCTURE

for which a design patent application is being filed concurrently; and

WHEREAS, Shade Construction, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 8505 Chancellor Row, Dallas, Texas 75247 (hereinafter referred to as "Shade IP"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention:

## NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Shade IP to me of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Shade IP my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent or any patent applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I further assign to Shade IP all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for registered designs, design patents, or their equivalents, including the right to claim international convention priority.

Inventor's Name:	Felipe Pena	<del></del>
Residence (City, St	ate): Southlake, Texas	
Signature:	2 Junish	
Date:	October 11, 2006	

PATENT RECORDED: 10/16/2006 REEL: 018426 FRAME: 0628